(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Sahana Sachin Client Name O_nli_ne Tek Support IT Solutions Private
Candidate Naik Limited.

Application ID GQ-0TS-19 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 01 Apr 1994 Application Received | 23-12-2025

I%andidate Employee NA ICrlllstg.ilejlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 05-01-2026

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE  VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Gaurav Singh - HR 23-12-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Seetharam 02-01-2026 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Softcell Technologies Global Private
Limited

Softcell Technologies Global Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Sahana Sachin Naik

Sahana Sachin Naik

Emp Code: STPL1597 STPL1597

From: 05-09-2023 05-09-2023

To: 01-09-2025 01-09-2025
Designation: Sales Executive. Inside Sales Executive

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Resigned

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Depend on Management

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Gaurav Singh - HR, Softcell Technologies
Global Private Limited found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the
check as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Gaurav Singh - HR

Report Verified Date:

23-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

From: Gaurav Singh [mailto:gsingh@softcell.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 23, 2025 2:14 PM

To: Sharlin

Ce: sarti@goldquestglobal.ing hr@softeell.com; jay@goldguestglobal.in

Subject: Re: Ex-Employment verification for Sahana Sachin Naik GQ-0T5-13 (1) Softcell Technologies Global Private Limited

Dear Team,

Flease find details below

H“!rlﬁlrlnp:ls-

Candidate’s Particulars {Please substantiate here)
Company Mame Softcell Technologles Glabal Private Limited YES
Candidate Mame [ ‘Sahana Sachin Malk ¥ES
Emp.l!-n-;ée tada,ﬂ!:l,.fm STPL1597 YES
Ftnrrﬂl:ale nrf.Jnrning] 05-5¢ p-2023 ¥ES
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) D1-5ep-2025 YES
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Sales Executive Inside Sales Excecutive
Salary/CTC: | Piease Provide NA
Was this position: Permane nb'-lempular\rp.’;.‘.an!.ral:mal i Please Provide Permanenet
.Su.rpervlscit.'s"r'ia;mé : Please Provide i.a:-'an-;'a Sekaran
Reasan for Leaving ' Please Provide Resigned
Rehire Eligibilioy [Flease fill in the relevant information) Depend on Management
Exit farmalities completed: (Yes/ta) (Please fill in the relevant information) YES
Kindly confirm attachad Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate? Please Provide YES
-.ﬂnr Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes”
Please explain briefly] Pleace explainfcomment briefly NO
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes™ Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly NO
'DATA — BREACH of any kind ' Please Provide NO
Any Impartant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring |
decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation) |Please Provide Gaurav Singh .HR
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Sahana Sachin Naik

Sahana Sachin Naik

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since 6 years to till date

Address: C/O Sachin Ramesh Naik, #285, C/O Sachin Ramesh Naik, #285,
Aghanashini, Near Ganesha Temple, Aghanashini, Near Ganesha Temple,
Kumta, Karnataka-581351. Kumta, Karnataka-581351.

Landmark: Not Provided Ganapati Temple

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Seetharam (Brother), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 6 years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Seetharam
Report Verified Date: 02-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PROFESSIOMNAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

UEST

Full Name of The Candidate

Sahana Sachin Naik

Date of Verification

02.01.2026

Address as provided by the candidate

#2835, C/O Sachin Ramesh Naik, Aghanashini, Near
(zanesha Temple, Enmta, Karnataka-381351.

Does physically verified address match with the above?

{Yes or No) e
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) g
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Verbal

MName of the Respondent

Mr Seetharam

Relationship with the candidate Brother
Number of Years at present residence Since 6 years
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) =
Details of Address proof Verified Adharcard
If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address NA
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No ) )
Nature of Location Middle

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Ganapati temple

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Eumta police station

Any Comment regarding the verification Positive
MName and signature of representative with date Nil
Signature of Respondent Nil
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Annexure 2 (b)

GPS Map Camera

Aghanashini, Karnataka, India =
G9c8+c53, Kumta - Aghanashini Rd, Aghanashini,
Karnataka 581351, India

Lat 14.520917° Long /74.36568°

Friday, 02/01/2026 11:42 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 2 (c)

\.

! GPS Map Camera

Aghanashini, Karnataka, India =
G9c8+c53, Kumta - Aghanashini Rd, Aghanashini,
Karnataka 581351, India
Lat 14.520882° Long /4.365/736°

o Friday, 02/01/2026 11:42 AM GMT +05:30

- Y

e
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Annexure 2 (d)

Aghanashini, Karnataka, India =
G9c8+c53, Kumta - Aghanashini Rd, Aghanashini,
Karnataka 581351, India

Lat 14.520922° Long 74.365705"°

Friday, 02/01/2026 11:42 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 2 (e)

B GPs Map Camera

Aghanashini, Karnataka, India
=

G9c8+75v, Aghanashini, Karnataka 581351, India
_ Lat 14.520804° Long 74.365544°
Google Friday, 02/01/2026 11:43 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 2 (f)

=== l:‘! GPS Map Camera

-

Aghanashini, Karnataka, India
P

|

G9c8+75v, Aghanashini, Karnataka 581351, India
Lat 14.520813° Long 74.365555°
Friday, 02/01/2026 11:43 AM GMT +05:30
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e 917676426747
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Ine

S 4:50 pm

Annexure 2 (g)

sl1Sahana Sachin Naik
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on
Online Tek Support IT Solutions Private Limited.

Whether our field executive has visited your
address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes', if both the statements are
correct. 442 pm &
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-0TS-19

GQ-0TS-19

Candidate Name:

Sahana Sachin Naik

Sahana Sachin Naik

Date Of Birth:

01-04-1994

01-04-1994

Father Name:

Vijay Malaskar

Vijay Malaskar

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: C/O Sachin Ramesh Nalik, #285, C/O Sachin Ramesh Naik, #285,
Aghanashini, Near Ganesha Temple, Aghanashini, Near Ganesha Temple,
Kumta, Karnataka-581351. Kumta, Karnataka-581351.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PAT AV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-OTS-19

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sahana Sachin Naik

FATHER NAME Vijay Malaskar

DATE OF BIRTH 01-April-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT C/ O Sachin Ramesh Naik, #235, Aghanashini, Near Ganesha Temple, Kuma,
Kamataka-551351

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

I'VERIFIED DATE 23-December-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

IMAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATTION 'erified Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCIUSION:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online htigation database there is no Civi or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
INumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrre in natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of ths search and as per the online lingation database there 15 no Civel or Cominal case institoted against the Reference
INumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 13 subjectrre in natuge.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmction of CLTEMNT and the nndersigned is not Lable for any act of error, omission, deletion o non publication of records of the

concerned couct. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yones Tenly

Adtpd

(PALAYV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 13/13



Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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